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Evans Sets Record With Four Straight Goals; Lindberg Wins Twice
UConn, UNMass, Providence Sweep Weekends

RECENT RESULTS

Friday 1/29

UConn 6 at MC 1
No. 17 PC 5 at UNH 1
at No. 10/10 UMass 5, No. 16 UML O

Saturday 1/30

at UConn 6, MC 2
No. 10/10 UMass 2 at No. 16 UML 1

Sunday 1/31
at No. 17 PC 3, UNH 2

HOCKEY EAST HEADLINES

UConn swept a weekend series over Merrimack powered by Player of

the Week Jonny Evans (North Delta, B.C.), who had a six-point (4g, 2a)
weekend. Evans scored four consecutive goals in Saturday’s 6-2 home win,
becoming first Husky in the Division | era (1998-present) with four or more
goals in a game.

Merrimack’s Liam Walsh (Bridgeville, Pa.) continued his consistent play
with his second goal of the season Friday, as the Warriors fell by a 6-1 final
to UConn at Lawler Rink. Saturday, standout blueliners Declan Carlile
(Hartland, Mich.) and Zach Uens (Belleville, Ont.) struck on the power play,
but Merrimack fell again to the Huskies.

Filip Lindberg (Espoo, Finland) recorded a pair of wins in a weekend
sweep over #16 UMass Lowell, stopping 44 of 45 shots on the weekend for
a .978 save percentage and a 0.50 goals against average. Bobby Trivigno
(Setauket, N.Y.) factored in three of the five goals UMass scored in Friday’s
5-0 win. His second goal marked his 20th point of the season, giving him
three straight seasons in a UMass uniform with 20 or more points.

Providence sophomore forward Patrick Moynihan (Millis, Mass.) racked
up three points (1g, 2a) as the Friars swept New Hampshire, 5-1 and 3-2.
Jaxson Stauber (Plymouth, Minn.) picked up two wins to improve to 7-3-4
on the year with 55 saves.

2020-21 ARMY ROTC HOCKEY EAST STANDINGS

Rk.Team
1. Massachusetts 38 19
2. Boston College 27 12
Providence 27 16
4. UConn 26 15
5. Northeastern 21 11
6. Boston University 13 6
7. New Hampshire 12 15
8. UMass Lowell 9 6
Maine 9 10
10. Merrimack 8 12
11. Vermont 5 8

Pts GP Pt%
.667
.750
.562
.578
.636
722
.267
.500
.300
222
.208

WL T OW-OL SW GF GA Overall
115 3 01 1 62 36  11-53
9 2 1 24 0 47 27 921
7 5 4 00 2 41 39 754
7 6 2 12 2 48 41 762
6 3 2 10 2 42 29 632
5 1 0 20 0 25 19 510
3 102 22 1 31 s6 3102 | ARMYROTC
3 3 0 00 0 19 20 330
2 7 1 04 1 28 43 274
2 9 1 041 0 27 48 291
1 5 2 00 0 13 25 152
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HOCKEY EAST PLAYER OF THE WEEK

JONNY EVANS . ] . c—— . g
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Jonny Evans (North Delta, . o ’—— -J Py
B.C.) had a six-point (4g, = J1ETd | # S— .

2a) weekend as the Huskies

swept Merrimack. Evans a

four-goal game in Saturday’s -
6-2 home win, becoming first

Husky in the Division | era

(1998-present) with four or

more goals in a game. His

third career hat-trick was a -
natural hat trick, as he scored

a power-play goal and a short-

handed goal, the first one of -

L ' & /W B
his career. On season, he has i =

11 goals and nine assists for , = g j:"/ -

his first 20-point season.
PRO AMBITIONS ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

f

HUDSON SCHANDOR : e
UCONN | = s -
Hudson Schandor (North
Vancouver, B.C.) had four
points in a weekend in g
sweep over Merrimack. ~
On Friday, the freshman
forward scored his fourth
goal of the season, the
game-winning strike, in

a 6-1 road win and on
Saturday picked-up a ca-
reer-high three assists in a
6-2 win.

_

FILIP LINDBERG
MASSACHUSETTS

Filip Lindberg (Espoo,
Finland) recorded a pair of
wins in a weekend sweep
over #16 UMass Lowell,
stopping 44 of 45 shots

on the weekend for a .978
save percentage and a
0.50 goals against average
for the week. He made 16
saves en route to his eighth
career shutout, a 5-0 victo-
ry over the River Hawks on
Friday, and had 28 saves
in Saturday’s 2-1 victory,
UMass’ first win at Tsongas
since 2011.

EDN O VE ®E o 6o ¥




HOCKEY EAST WEEKLY TOP PERFORMERS

Harrison Rees, UConn (So., D; Oakville, Ont.) Rees scored two goals in a road win at Merrimack, his first of
the season and his first career multi-goal game.

Bobby Trivigno, UMass (Jr., F; Setauket, N.Y.) Factored in three of the five goals UMass scored in Friday’s
5-0 win over #16 UMass Lowell, scoring the first two goals of the game, while also adding an assist. His sec-
ond goal marked his 20th point of the season, giving him three straight seasons in a UMass uniform with 20

or more points.
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HOCKEY EAST SCORING LEADERS

Rk. Player School Yr. Pos. GP PPG G-A-P
1. Bobby Trivigno UM JR F 19 1.11 7-14-21
2. Jonny Evans uc JR F 15 1.33 11-9-20
3. Matthew Kessel UM SO D 19 0.84 9-7-16
Zac Jones UM SO D 19 0.84 5-11-16
5. David Farrance BU SR D 6 2833 4-10-14
Jackson Pierson UNH JR F 15 0.93 5-9-14
Jachym Kondelik uc Jr F 15 0.93 0-14-14
Carson Gicewicz UM SR F 19 0.74 10-4-14
Josh Lopina UM  FR F 19 0.74 6-8-14
Oliver Chau UM SR F 19 0.74 3-11-14
11. Zach Solow NU SR F 11 1.18 6-7-13

STOP IT GOALTENDING LEADERS

Conference Goals Against Average

Rk. Name School MIN GA GAA
1. Jaxson Stauber PC 853:25 25 1.76
Spencer Knight  BC 544:51 17 1.87
Matt Murray UM 776:27 26 2.01
Connor Murphy ~ NU 670.03 27 2.42
Henry Welsch UML 195:33 8 2.45

o~

Conference Save Percentage

Rk. Name School SVS GA SV%

1.  Spencer Knight BC 293 17 .945
2. Jaxson Stauber PC 331 25 .930
3. Connor Murphy NU 314 27 .921
4.  Drew Commesso BU 200 18 917
5.  Tomas Vomacka uc 434 40 .916

HOCKEY EAST MONTHLY AWARDS

HOCKEY EAST PRO AMBITIONS STOP IT GOALTENDING
PLAYER OF THE MONTH ROOKIE OF THE MONTH GOALTENDER OF THE MONTH
Month Player Month Player Month Player

Nov./Dec.  Bobby Trivigno, UMass Nov./Dec. Josh Lopina, UMass Nov./Dec.  Spencer Knight, BC
January January January

February February February

March/April March/April March/April
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HOCKEY EAST WEEKLY AWARDS

HOCKEY EAST PRO AMBITIONS HOCKEY EAST

PLAYER OF THE WEEK ROOKIE OF THE WEEK DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

Week Player Week Player Week Player

Nov. 23 Oliver Chau, UMass Nov. 23 Cassidy Bowes, UConn Nov. 23 Aaron Bohlinger, UMass

Nov. 30 Matt Boldy, BC Nov. 30 Colby Ambrosio, BC Nov. 30 Drew Helleson, BC

Dec. 7 Matt Boldy, BC Dec. 7 Alex Jefferies, MC Dec. 7 Zach Vinnell, MC
Spencer Knight, BC Dec. 14 Henry Wilder, BC Dec. 14 Tomas Vomacka, UConn

Dec. 14 Jordan Harris, NU Dec. 21 Uula Ruikka, PC Dec. 21 Jaxson Stauber, PC

Dec. 21 Bobby Trivigno, UMass Dec. 28 Gunnarwolfe Fontaine, NU Dec. 28 Henry Welsch, UML

Dec.28  Carson Gicewicz, UMass Jan. 5 Josh Lopina, UMass Jan. 5 Tomas Vomacka, UConn

Jan. 5 Chase Blackmun, UML Jan. 11 Dylan Jackson, NU Jan. 11 Kalle Ericksson, UNH

Jan. 11 Christian Evers, UVM Jan. 18 Nikita Nesterenko, BC David Farrance, BU

Jan. 18 Jonny Evans, UConn Jan. 25 Drew Commesso, BU Jan. 18 Connor Murphy, NU

Jan. 25 David Farrance, BU Feb. 1 Hudson Schandor, UConn Jan. 25 Filip Lindberg, UMass

Feb. 1 Jonny Evans, UConn Jaxson Stauber, PC

Feb. 1 Filip Lindberg, UMass

USA Today/USA Hockey Magazine USCHO.com
Men’s College Hockey Poll - 2/1 Men’s College Hockey Poll - 2/1

Rk. School, Pts. (FPV) Record LW Bk. School, Pts. (FPV) Record LW
1. Boston College, 490 (22) 9-2-1 1 1. Boston College, 787 (28) 9-2-1 1
2. Minnesota, 481 (11) 15-3-0 4 2. Minnesota, 763 (11) 15-3-0 4
3. North Dakota, 448 (1) 13-4-1 2 3. North Dakota, 725 (1) 13-4-1 2
4. Minnesota State, 387 9-2-1 3 4. St. Cloud State, 627 11-6-0 5
5. St Cloud State, 349 11-6-0 5 5. Minnesota Duluth, 625 10-5-2 6
6. Minnesota Duluth, 347 10-5-2 6 6. Minnesota State, 612 9-2-1 3
7. Michigan, 277 10-6-0 7 7. Michigan, 530 10-6-0 7
8. Bowling Green, 274 16-4-0 8 8. Bowling Green, 524 16-4-0 8
9. Massachusetts, 250 11-5-3 10 9. Omaha, 470 10-5-1 9
10. Omaha, 212 10-5-1 9 10. Massachusetts, 467 11-5-3 10
11. Quinnipiac, 152 10-5-3 11 11. Wisconsin, 369 11-7-0 13
12. Wisconsin, 148 11-7-0 13 12. Quinnipiac, 366 10-5-3 11
13. Clarkson, 97 9-6-3 12 13. Clarkson, 316 9-6-3 12
14. Northeastern, 84 6-3-2 14 14. Northeastern, 277 6-3-2 14
15. Boston University, 35 5-1-0 15 15. Boston University, 264 5-1-0 15
16. Providence, 185 7-5-4 17
Other Receiving Votes: AIC, 18; Denver, 10; UConn, 8; Robert 17. AIC, 134 13-3-0 19
Morris, 6; Notre Dame, 4; Bemidji State, 1; Penn State, 1; Provi- 18. Bemidji State, 75 6-4-2 NR
dence, 1. 19. Robert Morris, 53 12-5-0 NR
20. UMass Lowell, 50 3-3-0 16
Other Receiving Votes: Michigan Tech 49, Notre Dame 48,
Denver 29, UConn 26, Penn State 23, Lake Superior 5,
RIT 1.
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PNC BANK THREE STARS AWARD

At the conclusion of every Hockey East game, the “PNC Bank Three
Stars of The Game” are selected by the members of the media.
Season leaders in 2020-21 include:

Player School Cl. Pos.

Jonny Evans uc JR F @ PN C BANK
Marc McLaughlin BC JR F A

Jaxson Stauber PC SO G

Spencer Knight BC SO G

Matthew Kessel UM SO D

David Farrance BU SR D

WEEKLY PNC BANK THREE STAR REPORT
Friday 1/29 Saturday 1/30 Sunday 1/31

UConn 6 at MC 1 at UConn 6, MC 2 at No. 17 PC 3, UNH 2

1. Carter Turnbull, UConn 1. Jonny Evans, UConn 1. Jamie Engelbert, PC

2. Harrison Rees, UConn 2. Kale Howarth, UConn 2. Eric MacAdams, UNH

3. Vladislav Firstov, UConn 3. Ryan Tverberg, UConn 3.Jaxson Stauber, PC

No. 17 PC 5 at UNH 1 No. 10/10 UMass 2 at No. 16 UML 1

1. Parker Ford, PC 1. Garrett Wait, UMass
2. Jaxson Stauber, PC 2. Filip Lindberg, UMass
3.Greg Printz, PC 3. Lucas Condotta, UML

at No. 10/10 UMass 5, No. 16 UML 0
1. Bobby Trivigno, UMass

2. Garrett Wait, UMass

3. Filip Lindberg, UMass
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Hockey East Conference Scoring Leaders
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Bobby Trivigno
Jonny Evans
Matthew Kessel
Zac Jones

David Farrance
Jackson Pierson
Jachym Kondelik
Carson Gicewicz
Josh Lopina
Oliver Chau
Zach Solow
Matt Boldy

Marc McLaughlin
Carter Turnbull
Tyce Thompson
Parker Ford
Logan Hutsko
Nikita Nesterenko
Vladislav Firstov
Jordan Harris
Alex Jefferies
Gunnarwolfe Fontaine
Grant Jozefek
Dylan Jackson
Jayden Struble
Kalle Eriksson
Greg Printz
Garrett Wait

Matthew Kessel
Zac Jones

David Farrance
Jordan Harris
Jayden Struble
Kalle Eriksson
John Spetz
Michael Callahan
Marc Del Gaizo
Colin Felix
Aaron Bohlinger
Zach Vinnell
Eamon Powell
Ben Mirageas

6 Players Tied With

Josh Lopina

Nikita Nesterenko
Alex Jefferies
Gunnarwolfe Fontaine
Dylan Jackson

Ty Jackson

Colby Ambrosio
Hudson Schandor
Trevor Kuntar
John Spetz

Aaron Bohlinger
Lynden Breen
Eamon Powell
Artem Shlaine
Steven Agriogianis
Ray Vitolins

UM
ucC
UM
UM
BU
UNH
ucC
UM
UM
UM
NU
BC
BC
ucC
PC
PC
BC
BC
ucC
NU
MC
NU
NU
NU
NU
UNH
PC
UM

UM
UM
BU
NU
NU
UNH
uc
PC
UM
UM
UM
MC
BC
PC

UM
BC
MC
NU
NU
NU
BC
ucC
BC
ucC
UM
ME
BC
ucC
NU
UvVM

JR
JR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR

Scoring
GP G-A-P
19 7-14-21
15 11-9-20
19 9-7-16
19 5-11-16
6 4-10-14
15 5-9-14
15 0-14-14
19 10-4-14
19 6-8-14
19 3-11-14
11 6-7-13
10 4-8-12
12 7-5-12
15 8-4-12
16 6-6-12
16 2-10-12
10 4-7-11
12 5-6-11
8 3-7-10
11 5-5-10
11 4-6-10
11 4-6-10
11 3-7-10
11 3-7-10
11 2-8-10
15 3-7-10
16 4-6-10
19 5-5-10

PPG
1.11
1.33
0.84
0.84
2.33
0.93
0.93
0.74
0.74
0.74
1.18
1.20
1.00
0.80
0.75
0.75
1.10
0.92
1.25
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.67
0.62
0.53

Defenseman Scoring

SO
SO
SR
JR

SO
SO
FR
JR

JR

JR

FR
SO
FR
SR

Freshman Scoring

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

lvAlviiviivilviiviivilvivilviivilvilviv)

GP
19
19

11
11
15
14
16
17
19
19
12
12
16

GP
19
12
11
11
11
11
12
15
12
14
19
10
12
15

6
8

G-A-P
9-7-16
5-11-16
4-10-14
5-5-10
2-8-10
3-7-10
3-5-8
2-6-8
0-8-8
0-8-8
0-8-8
3-4-7
1-6-7
1-6-7

6 Points

G-A-P
6-8-14
5-6-11
4-6-10
4-6-10
3-7-10

6-3-9
5-4-9
4-5-9
5-3-8
3-5-8
0-8-8
2-5-7
1-6-7
0-7-7
2-4-6
1-5-6

PPG
0.84
0.84
2.33
0.91
0.91
0.67
0.57
0.50
0.47
0.42
0.42
0.58
0.58
0.44

PPG
0.74
0.92
0.91
0.91
0.91
0.82
0.75
0.60
0.67
0.57
0.42
0.70
0.58
0.47
1.00
0.75

PIM
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3/6
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1/2
3/17
5/10
1/2
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6/12
4/8
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2/4
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2/4
9/29
0/0
4/8
3/6
2/4
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1/2
2/4
1/2
6/12

PIM
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1/2
3/17
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Hockey East Conference Scoring Leaders

Goal Scoring GP G GPG Assist Scoring GP A APG
1 Jonny Evans UucC JR F 15 11 0.73 1 Jachym Kondelik ucC JR F 15 14  0.93
2 Carson Gicewicz UM SR F 19 10 0.53 Bobby Trivigno UM JR F 19 14 0.74
3 Matthew Kessel UM SO D 19 9 0.47 3 Oliver Chau UM SR F 19 11 0.58
4 Carter Turnbull uc JR F 15 8 0.53 Zac Jones UM SO D 19 11 0.58
5 Marc McLaughlin BC JR F 12 7 0.58 5 David Farrance BU SR D 6 10 1.67
Bobby Trivigno UM JR F 19 7 0.37 Parker Ford PC SO F 16 10 0.62
7 Zach Solow NU SR F 11 6 0.55 7 Jonny Evans uc JR F 15 9 0.60
Ty Jackson NU FR F 11 6 0.55 Jackson Pierson UNH JR F 15 9 0.60
Tyce Thompson PC JR F 16 6 0.38 9 Matt Boldy BC SO F 10 8 0.80
Josh Lopina UM FR F 19 6 0.32 Jayden Struble NU SO D 11 8 0.73
11 9 Players Tied With 5 Marc Del Gaizo UM JR D 17 8 0.47
Colin Felix UM JR D 19 8 0.42
Aaron Bohlinger UM FR D 19 8 0.42
Josh Lopina UM FR F 19 8 0.42
Power Play Goals GP G GprpG Power Play Points GP G-A-P PPG
1 Matthew Kessel UM SO D 19 5 0.26 1 Jackson Pierson UNH JR F 15 2-6-8 0.53
2 Carter Turnbull uc JR F 15 4 0.27 Kalle Eriksson UNH SO D 15 2-6-8 0.53
Carson Gicewicz UM SR F 19 4 0.21 3 Grant Jozefek NU SR F 11 2-5-7 0.64
Josh Lopina UM FR F 19 4 0.21 Zach Solow NU SR F 11 1-6-7 0.64
5 Emil Westerlund ME SR F 10 3 0.30 Carter Turnbull uc JR F 15 4-3-7 0.47
Jordan Harris NU JR D 11 3 0.27 Patrick Grasso UNH SR F 15 3-4-7 0.47
Patrick Grasso UNH SR F 15 3 0.20 Oliver Chau UM SR F 19 1-6-7 0.37
8 21 Players Tied With 2 Bobby Trivigno UM JR F 19 1-6-7 0.37
Zac Jones UM SO D 19 1-6-7 0.37
10 5 Players Tied With 6 Points
Shorthanded Goals GP G GPG Game-Winning Goals GP G GPG
1 Marc McLaughlin BC JR F 12 3 0.25 1 Marc McLaughlin BC JR F 12 4 0.33
2 Logan Cockerill BU SR F 4 2 0.50 2 David Farrance BU SR D 6 2 0.33
Eduards Tralmaks ME SR F 10 2 0.20 Matt Boldy BC SO F 10 2 0.20
4 13 Players Tied With 1 Zach Solow NU SR F 11 2 0.18
Dylan Jackson NU FR F 11 2 0.18
Hudson Schandor uc FR F 15 2 0.13
Bobby Trivigno UM JR F 19 2 0.11
8 40 Players Tied With 1
Plus-Minus GP +/- Hat Tricks GP HT
1 Marc Del Gaizo UM IR D 17 +13 1 Chase Blackmun UML JR D 5 1
2 Colin Felix UM IR D 19 +12 Jonny Evans uc JR F 15 1
3 Drew Helleson BC SO D 10 +11 Carter Turnbull uc JR F 15 1
Jack McBain BC JR F 12 +11
Eamon Powell BC FR D 12 +11
Jonny Evans uc JR F 15 +11
7 Logan Hutsko BC SR F 10 +10
Michael Karow BC SR D 12 +10
Marc McLaughlin BC JR F 12 +10
10 5 Players Tied With +8
Blocked Shots GP BLK BLK/G Face-Off Percentage FW FL FO %
1 John Spetz uc FR D 14 37 2.64 1 Max Newton MC SR F 37 21 .638
2 Cam McDonald PC SO D 16 25 1.56 2 Sam Stevens BU SO F 22 14 .611
3 Declan Carlile MC SO D 8 24 3.00 3 Vlad Dzhioshvili UvVM SR F 75 50 .600
4 Dominic Dockery MC SR D 12 23 1.92 4 Carson Gicewicz UM SR F 45 31 .592
Colin Felix UM JR D 19 23 1.21 5 Philip Lagunov UM SR F 95 66 .590
Zac Jones UM SO D 19 23 1.21 6 Lucas Condotta UML JR F 52 38 .578
7 Benton Maass UNH SR D 14 22 1.57 7 Parker Ford PC SO F 199 146 .577
Ryan Verrier UNH JR D 15 22 1.47 8 Josh Lopina UM FR F 214 160 .572
Michael Callahan PC JR D 16 22 1.38 9 Jason O'Neill PC SR F 153 117 .567
10 Michael Karow BC SR D 12 21 1.75 10 Matt Boldy BC SO F 49 39 .557



Hockey East Conference Goaltending Leaders

Goals Against Average

GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Jaxson Stauber PC SO 14 853:25 25 1.76 7-3-4 3 331 .930
2 Spencer Knight BC SO 9 544:51 17 1.87 8-0-1 2 293 .945 FLA
3 Matt Murray UM SR 13 776:27 26 2.01 9-4-0 3 272 1913
4 Connor Murphy NU SO 11 670:03 27 2.42 6-3-2 1 314 921
5 Henry Welsch UML FR 4 195:33 8 2.45 2-1-0 0 80 .909
6 Tomas Vomacka uc JR 15 912:37 40 2.63 7-6-2 1 434 916 NSH
7 Drew Commesso BU FR 6 350:39 18 3.08 5-1-0 0 200 917 CHI
8 Mike Robinson UNH SR 14 837:40 44 3.15 3-9-2 0 368 .893 SJs
9 Zachary Borgiel MC FR 10 491:49 26 3.17 2-6-1 0 177 .872
10 Tyler Harmon UVM SR 8 417:52 23 3.30 1-4-2 1 220 .905
11 Victor Ostman ME FR 6 309:11 20 3.88 2-3-0 0 150 .882
12 Matthew Thiessen ME SO 6 288:50 21 4.36 0-4-1 0 144 .873 VAN
Save Percentage
GP Minutes GA GAA Record SO Saves Save % NHL
1 Spencer Knight BC SO 9 544:51 17 1.87 8-0-1 2 293 .945 FLA
2 Jaxson Stauber PC SO 14 853:25 25 1.76 7-3-4 3 331 .930
3 Connor Murphy NU SO 11 670:03 27 2.42 6-3-2 1 314 921
4 Drew Commesso BU FR 6 350:39 18 3.08 5-1-0 0 200 917 CHI
5 Tomas Vomacka ucC JR 15 912:37 40 2.63 7-6-2 1 434 916 NSH
6 Matt Murray UM SR 13 776:27 26 2.01 9-4-0 3 272 913
7 Henry Welsch UML FR 4 195:33 8 2.45 2-1-0 0 80 .909
8 Tyler Harmon UVM SR 8 417:52 23 3.30 1-4-2 1 220 .905
9 Mike Robinson UNH SR 14 837:40 44 3.15 3-9-2 0 368 .893 SJs
10 Victor Ostman ME FR 6 309:11 20 3.88 2-3-0 0 150 .882
11 Matthew Thiessen ME SO 6 288:50 21 4.36 0-4-1 0 144 .873 VAN
12 Zachary Borgiel MC FR 10 491:49 26 3.17 2-6-1 0 177 .872
Saves GP SVS/G Saves Shutouts GP Shutouts
1 Tomas Vomacka uc JR 15 28.9 434 1 Matt Murray UM SR 13 3
2 Mike Robinson UNH SR 14 26.3 368 Jaxson Stauber PC SO 14 3
3 Jaxson Stauber PC SO 14 23.6 331 3 Filip Lindberg UM JR 6 2
4 Connor Murphy NU SO 11 28.5 314 Spencer Knight BC SO 9 2
5 Spencer Knight BC SO 9 32.6 293 5 Tyler Harmon UVM SR 8 1
6 Matt Murray UM SR 13 20.9 272 Connor Murphy NU SO 11 1
7 Tyler Harmon UVM SR 8 27.5 220 Tomas Vomacka uc JR 15 1
8 Drew Commesso BU FR 6 33.3 200
9 Zachary Borgiel MC FR 10 17.7 177
10 Victor Ostman ME FR 6 25.0 150
11 Filip Lindberg UM JR 6 24.7 148
12 Matthew Thiessen ME SO 6 24.0 144
13 Henry Wilder BC FR 3 33.3 100
14 Henry Welsch UML FR 4 20.0 80
15 Troy Kobryn MC SO 3 24.3 73
16 Gabe Mollot-Hill PC SR 2 22.0 44
17 Jere Huhtamaa MC SO 2 20.5 41
18 Logan Neaton UML SO 2 19.5 39
19 Gabe Carriere UVM FR 2 18.5 37
20 Ty Taylor UNH IR 2 15.0 30




Hockey East Conference Team Stats

TEAM OFFENSE TEAM DEFENSE
Team Games Goals G/GM Team Games Goals G/GM
Boston University 6 25 4.17 1 Massachusetts 19 36 1.89
Boston College 12 47 3.92 2 Boston College 12 27 2.25
Northeastern 11 42 3.82 3 Providence 16 39 2.44
Massachusetts 19 62 3.26 4 Northeastern 11 29 2.64
UConn 15 48 3.20 5 UConn 15 41 2.73
UMass Lowell 6 19 3.17 6 Vermont 8 25 3.12
Maine 10 28 2.80 7 Boston University 6 19 3.17
Providence 16 41 2.56 8 UMass Lowell 6 20 3.33
Merrimack 12 27 2.25 9 New Hampshire 15 56 3.73
New Hampshire 15 31 2.07 10 Merrimack 12 48 4.00
Vermont 8 13 1.62 11 Maine 10 43 4.30
POWER PLAY PENALTY KILL
Team Totals SHA PP % Team Totals SHF PK %
Northeastern 14/56 0 25.0 1 Massachusetts 77/84 3 91.7
Massachusetts 19/80 2 23.8 2 Providence 52/57 0 91.2
UMass Lowell 5/22 1 22.7 3 Boston College 45/53 6 84.9
Maine 10/45 1 22.2 4 Northeastern 41/49 1 83.7
UConn 14/71 1 19.7 5 Maine 43/53 3 81.1
Boston University 6/31 1 19.4 6 Boston University 25/31 2 80.6
Providence 12/65 5 18.5 7 UConn 55/69 2 79.7
Vermont 5/33 2 15.2 8 Merrimack 41/56 1 73.2
New Hampshire 11/73 3 15.1 9 New Hampshire 43/60 1 71.7
Merrimack 7/47 2 14.9 10 UMass Lowell 17/24 1 70.8
Boston College 4/46 2 8.7 11 Vermont 23/33 0 69.7
PENALTY MINUTES SHOTS ON GOAL
Team Games PIM PIM/G Team Games SOG SOG/G
1 Maine 10 164 16.4 1 Providence 16 561 35.1
2 Northeastern 11 169 15.4 2 UConn 15 510 34.0
3 Boston University 6 74 12.3 3 Massachusetts 19 600 31.6
4 Merrimack 12 143 11.9 4 Boston College 12 371 30.9
5 UMass Lowell 6 67 11.2 5 Northeastern 11 338 30.7
6 New Hampshire 15 164 10.9 6 New Hampshire 15 440 29.3
7 Boston College 12 128 10.7 7 Merrimack 12 344 28.7
8 Vermont 8 85 10.6 8 UMass Lowell 6 166 27.7
9 Massachusetts 19 196 10.3 9 Maine 10 259 25.9
UConn 15 144 9.6 10 Vermont 8 186 23.2
Providence 16 149 9.3 11 Boston University 6 139 23.2
SCORING BY PERIOD GOALS ALLOWED BY PERIOD
Team ist 2nd 3rd OT Total Team ist 2nd 3rd OT Total
1 Massachusetts 18 25 19 0 62 1 Boston University 7 7 5 0 19
2 UConn 11 15 21 1 48 2 UMass Lowell 6 9 5 - 20
3 Boston College 12 17 16 2 47 3 Vermont 12 5 8 0 25
4 Northeastern 10 15 16 1 42 4 Boston College 6 9 11 1 27
5 Providence 10 11 20 O 41 5 Northeastern 10 8 11 ©0 29
6 New Hampshire 13 4 12 2 31 6 Massachusetts 8 10 17 1 36
7 Maine 11 5 12 0 28 7 Providence 12 13 14 0 39
8 Merrimack 9 10 8 0 27 8 UConn 15 9 15 2 41
9 Boston University 10 7 6 2 25 9 Maine 15 9 18 1 43
10 UMass Lowell 7 3 9 - 19 10 Merrimack 11 19 17 1 48
11 Vermont 4 3 6 0 13 11 New Hampshire 13 17 24 2 56
SPECIAL TEAMS NET

Team PPF SHA PP NET PPA SHF SH NET ST NET

1 Massachusetts 19 2 +17 7 3 -4 +13
2 Northeastern 14 0 +14 8 1 -7 +7
3 Maine 10 1 +9 10 3 -7 +2
Providence 12 5 +7 5 0 -5 +2

5 Boston University 6 1 +5 6 2 -4 +1
UConn 14 1 +13 14 2 -12 +1

7 Boston College 4 2 +2 8 6 -2 0
8 UMass Lowell 5 1 +4 7 1 -6 -2
9 Vermont 2 +3 10 0 -10 -7
10 New Hampshire 11 3 +8 17 1 -16 -8
11 Merrimack 2 +5 15 1 -14 -9




National Category Leaders

Points Per Game GP  G-A-P P/GM Goals Against Average Minutes GA GAA
1 David Farrance (NSH) Boston University SRD 6 4-10-14 2.33 1 Dryden McKay Minnesota State JR 597:13 9 0.90
2 Will Calverley RIT JRF 12 10-10-20 1.67 2 Jack LaFontaine (CAR) Minnesota SR 953:23 22 1.38
3 Odeen Tufto Quinnipiac SR F 18 4-24-28 1.56 3 Zack Rose Bowling Green SO 476:17 12 1.51

Cole Caufield (MTL) Wisconsin SO F 18 14-14-28 1.56 4 Cameron Rowe Wisconsin FR 380:16 10 1.58

5 Luke Santerno Bentley SRF 8 1-10-11 1.38 5 Blake Pietila Michigan Tech SO 563:22 15 1.60
6 Jonny Evans UConn JRF 15 11-9-20 1.33 6 Matt Ladd Canisius JR 178:32 5 1.68
7 Jakov Novak (OTT) Bentley JRF 7 6-3-9 1.29 7 Jaxson Stauber Providence SO 853:25 25 1.76
Thomas Bordeleau (SJS) Michigan FRF 14 5-13-18 1.29 8 Keith Petruzzelli (DET) Quinnipiac SR 1073:27 32 1.79

9 Shane Pinto (OTT) North Dakota SO F 18 11-12-23 1.28 9 Spencer Knight (FLA) Boston College SO 544:51 17 1.87
10 Julian Napravnik Minnesota State JRF 11 6-8-14 1.27 10 Mareks Mitens Lake Superior State SR 623:57 20 1.92
11 Brandon Kruse (VGK) Bowling Green SR F 20 10-15-25 1.25 11 Adam Scheel North Dakota JR 964:10 32 1.99
Cade Borchardt Minnesota State SO F 12 6-9-15 1.25 12 Strauss Mann Michigan JR 778:44 26 2.00

13 Nick Swaney (MIN) Minnesota Duluth SRF 17 7-14-21 1.24 13 Matt Murray Massachusetts SR 776:27 26 2.01

14 Tobias Fladeby American International SR F 13 9-7-16 1.23 14 Ludvig Persson Miami FR 697:39 24 2.06

15 Linus Weissbach (BUF) Wisconsin SRF 18 8-14-22 1.22 15 Emil Zetterquist St. Lawrence JR 548:35 19 2.08

16 Matt Boldy (MIN) Boston College SO F 10 4-8-12 1.20 16 Eric Dop Bowling Green SR 717:34 25 2.09

Chase Blackmun UMass Lowell JRD 5 3-3-6 1.20 17 David Fessenden Alabama Huntsville SO 343:25 12 2.10
Scott Reedy (SJS) Minnesota SRF 15 7-11-18 1.20 18 Ethan Haider (NSH) Clarkson FR 714:57 25 2.10

19 Zach Solow Northeastern SR F 11 6-7-13 1.18 19 Corbin Kaczperski Denver SR 330:45 12 2.18

20 Nick Prkusic Robert Morris SRF 17 5-15-20 1.18 20 Stefano Durante American International SR 570:35 22 2.31

21 Carl Berglund UMass Lowell SOF 6 3-4-7 1.17 21 Ryan Fanti Minnesota Duluth SO 849:34 33 2.33

Jordan Kawaguchi North Dakota SRF 18 5-16-21 1.17 22 Zach Driscoll Bemidji State SR 715:00 28 2.35

23 Carson Briere Mercyhurst FRF 14 4-12-16 1.14 23 Connor Murphy Northeastern SO 670:03 27 242

Brannon McManus Minnesota SRF 14 6-10-16 1.14 24 Carter Gylander (DET) Colgate FR 513:25 21 245

25 Kent Johnson Michigan FRF 16 6-12-18 1.12 25 Henry Welsch UMass Lowell FR 195:33 8 245

Points Per Game (Defensemen) GP G-A-P P/GM Save Percentage Saves GA Save %
1 David Farrance (NSH) Boston University SRD 6 4-10-14 2.33 1 Dryden McKay Minnesota State JR 185 9 .954
2 Chase Blackmun UMass Lowell JRD 5 3-3-6 1.20 2 Blake Pietila Michigan Tech SO 274 15 .948
3 Domenick Fensore (CAR) Boston University SOD 6 1-5-6 1.00 3 Jack LaFontaine (CAR) Minnesota SR 400 22 .948

Nick Perbix (TBL) St. Cloud State JRD 17 5-12-17 1.00 4 Cameron Rowe Wisconsin FR 174 10 .946
5 Matt Kiersted North Dakota SRD 18 3-14-17 0.94 Matt Ladd Canisius JR 87 5 .946
Zach Metsa Quinnipiac JRD 18 3-14-17 0.94 6 Spencer Knight (FLA) Boston College SO 293 17 .945
7 Jackson LaCombe (ANA) Minnesota SO D 14 3-10-13 0.93 7 Emil Zetterquist St. Lawrence JR 279 19 .936
8 Joseph Maziarz Mercyhurst SOD 13 1-11-12 0.92 8 Ludvig Persson Miami FR 350 24 .936
9 Jordan Harris (MTL) Northeastern JRD 11 5-5-10 0.91 9 David Fessenden Alabama Huntsville SO 167 12 .933
Jayden Struble (MTL) Northeastern SOD 11 2-8-10 0.91 10 Mareks Mitens Lake Superior State SR 275 20 .932

11 Nick Jenny Robert Morris SRD 17 6-9-15 0.88 11 Drew DeRidder Michigan State JR 572 42 .932

12 Brennan Kapcheck American International SRD 16 0-14-14 0.88 12 Eric Dop Bowling Green SR 334 25 .930

13 Brandon Scanlin Omaha SOD 14 1-11-12 0.86 13 Zack Rose Bowling Green SO 160 12 .930

14 Will Cullen Bowling Green JRD 20 5-12-17 0.85 14 Jaxson Stauber Providence SO 331 25 .930

15 Matthew Kessel (STL) Massachusetts SOD 19 9-7-16 0.84 15 Keith Petruzzelli (DET) Quinnipiac SR 418 32 .929

Zac Jones (NYR) Massachusetts SOD 19 5-11-16 0.84 16 Strauss Mann Michigan JR 332 26 927

17 Dan Willett RIT SRD 12 2-8-10 0.83 17 Zach Driscoll Bemidji State SR 355 28 927

18 Lukas Kaelble Lake Superior State SRD 12 0-9-9 0.75 18 Adam Scheel North Dakota JR 373 32 921

Owen Power Michigan FRD 16 2-10-12 0.75 19 Connor Murphy Northeastern SO 314 27 921

20 Jared Brandt Niagara SRD 11 2-6-8 0.73 20 Isaiah Saville (VGK) Omaha SO 393 34 .920

Points Per Game (Freshmen) GP G-A-P P/GM Winning Percentage W-L-T Win %
1 Thomas Bordeleau (SJS) Michigan F 14 5-13-18 1.29 1 Spencer Knight (FLA) Boston College SO 8-0-1 .944
2 Carson Briere Mercyhurst F 14 4-12-16 1.14 2 Dryden McKay Minnesota State JR  9-1-0 .900
3 Kent Johnson Michigan F 16 6-12-18 1.12 3 Zack Rose Bowling Green SO 7-1-0 .875
4 Randy Hernandez Robert Morris F 17 7-11-18 1.06 4 Drew Commesso (CHI) Boston University FR 5-1-0 .833

Veeti Miettinen (TOR) St. Cloud State F 17 9-9-18 1.06 Cameron Rowe Wisconsin FR 5-1-0 .833
6 Dante Sheriff Mercyhurst F 12 4-8-12 1.00 6 Jack LaFontaine (CAR) Minnesota SR 13-3-0 .812
7 Matthew Kopperud Arizona State F 19 12-6-18 0.95 7 Adam Scheel North Dakota JR 12-3-1 .781
8 Matty Beniers Michigan F 14 4-9-13 0.93 8 Eric Dop Bowling Green SR 9-3-0 .750
9 Alex Young (SJS) Colgate F 13 5-7-12 0.92 9 Stefano Durante American International SR 7-3-0 .700

10 Nikita Nesterenko (MIN) Boston College F 12 5-6-11 0.92 Noah West Robert Morris FR 7-3-0 .700

11 Alex Jefferies (NYI) Merrimack F 11 4-6-10 0.91 Corbin Kaczperski Denver SR 3-1-1 .700
Gunnarwolfe Fontaine (NSH) Northeastern F 11 4-6-10 0.91 12 Matt Murray Massachusetts SR 9-4-0 .692
Dylan Jackson Northeastern F 11 3-7-10 0.91 13 Blake Pietila Michigan Tech SO 6-3-0 .667

14 Alex Campbell (NSH) Clarkson F 18 4-12-16 0.89 Kris Oldham (TBL) Clarkson SR 4-2-0 .667
Travis Treloar Ohio State F 18 6-10-16 0.89 Matt Ladd Canisius JR  2-1-0 .667

16 Tyrone Bronte Alabama Huntsville F 8 3-4-7 0.88 Henry Welsch UMass Lowell FR  2-1-0 .667
Carter Savoie (EDM) Denver F 16 9-5-14 0.88 17 Ryan Fanti Minnesota Duluth SO 8-4-2 .643

18 Brendan Brisson (VGK) Michigan F 14 5-7-12 0.86 Jaxson Stauber Providence SO 7-3-4 .643
19 Austin Heidemann Mercyhurst F 13 7-4-11 0.85 19 Keith Petruzzelli (DET) Quinnipiac SR 10-5-3 .639

20 Luke Tuch (MTL) Boston University F 6 2-3-5 0.83 20 Connor Murphy Northeastern SO 6-3-2 .636




National Category Leaders

Goals Per Game GP G G/GM Assists Per Game GP A A/GM
1 Jakov Novak (OTT) Bentley JRF 7 6 0.86 1 David Farrance (NSH) Boston University SRD 610 1.67
2 Colin Bilek Army West Point JRF 12 10 0.83 2 Odeen Tufto Quinnipiac SR F 18 24 1.33

Will Calverley RIT JR F 12 10 0.83 3 Luke Santerno Bentley SRF 810 1.25
4 Cole Caufield (MTL) Wisconsin SO F 18 14 0.78 4 Jachym Kondelik (NSH) UConn JRF 1514 0.93
5 Jonny Evans UConn JRF 15 11 0.73 5 Thomas Bordeleau (SJS) Michigan FR F 14 13 0.93
6 Tobias Fladeby American International SRF 13 9 0.69 6 Nathan Smith (WPG) Minnesota State SO F 1211 0.92
7 Sampo Ranta (COL) Minnesota JR F 18 12 0.67 7 Jordan Kawaguchi North Dakota SR F 18 16 0.89
David Farrance (NSH) Boston University SRD 6 4 0.67 8 Nick Prkusic Robert Morris SRF 1715 0.88
9 Matthew Kopperud Arizona State FR F 19 12 0.63 9 Brennan Kapcheck American International SRD 16 14 0.88
10 Shane Pinto (OTT) North Dakota SO F 18 11 0.61 10 Carson Briere Mercyhurst FR F 14 12 0.86
Ty Smilanic (FLA) Quinnipiac FR F 18 11 0.61 11 Joseph Maziarz Mercyhurst SOD 1311 0.85
12 Keaton Mastrodonato Canisius SOF 5 3 0.60 12 Nick Bruce RIT SR F 12 10 0.83
Chase Blackmun UMass Lowell JRD 5 3 0.60 Will Calverley RIT JRF 1210 0.83

14 Ethen Frank Western Michigan SR F 17 10 0.59 Domenick Fensore (CAR) Boston University SOD 6 5 0.83

15 Marc McLaughlin Boston College JRF 12 7 0.58 15 Nick Swaney (MIN) Minnesota Duluth SR F 17 14 0.82

16 Jonathan Bendorf Mercyhurst SO F 14 8 0.57 16 Chris Theodore American International JRF 16 13 0.81

Ryan Steele Sacred Heart JRF 7 4 0.57 17 Matt Boldy (MIN) Boston College SO F 10 8 0.80

18 Max Johnson Bowling Green SRF 16 9 0.56 Cameron Buhl St. Lawrence SO F 10 8 0.80

Carter Savoie (EDM) Denver FRF 16 9 0.56 19 Brandon Scanlin Omaha SOD 14 11 0.79
20 Julian Napravnik Minnesota State JRF 11 6 0.55 20 Matt Kiersted North Dakota SRD 18 14 0.78
Zach Solow Northeastern SRF 11 6 0.55 Zach Metsa Quinnipiac JRD 18 14 0.78
Ty Jackson Northeastern FRF 11 6 0.55 Drew Worrad Western Michigan JRF 18 14 0.78

23 Austin Heidemann Mercyhurst FRF 13 7 0.54 Linus Weissbach (BUF) Wisconsin SR F 18 14 0.78

24 Carter Turnbull UConn JRF 15 8 0.53 Cole Caufield (MTL) Wisconsin SO F 18 14 0.78

25 Grant Mismash (NSH) North Dakota SRF 17 9 0.53 25 Brandon Kruse (VGK) Bowling Green SR F 20 15 0.75

Veeti Miettinen (TOR) St. Cloud State FRF 17 9 0.53 Kent Johnson Michigan FR F 16 12 0.75
Lukas Kaelble Lake Superior State SRD 12 9 0.75
Cade Borchardt Minnesota State SO F 12 9 0.75
Cooper Haar Canisius FRF 4 3 0.75

Power Play Goals GP PPG/G PPG Game-Winning Goals GP GWG
1 Matthew Kopperud Arizona State FR F 19 0.37 7 1 Marc McLaughlin Boston College JRF 12 4
2 Ethan de Jong Quinnipiac JR F 18 0.33 6 Scott Reedy (SJS) Minnesota SRF 15 4

Cole Caufield (MTL) Wisconsin SO F 18 0.33 6 Max Johnson Bowling Green SRF 16 4

4 Carter Savoie (EDM) Denver FR F 16 0.31 5 4 Julian Napravnik Minnesota State JRF 11 3
Jackson Cates Minnesota Duluth JR F 17 0.29 5 Brian Halonen Michigan Tech JRF 12 3
Veeti Miettinen (TOR) St. Cloud State FR F 17 0.29 5 Will Calverley RIT JRF 12 3
Ethen Frank Western Michigan SR F 17 0.29 5 Thomas Bordeleau (SJS) Michigan FRF 14 3
Shane Pinto (OTT) North Dakota SO F 18 0.28 5 Kevin Conley Omaha SRF 15 3
Matthew Kessel (STL) Massachusetts SO D 19 0.26 5 Chris Theodore American International JRF 16 3
10 13 Players Tied With 4 Kobe Roth Minnesota Duluth SRF 17 3
Grant Mismash (NSH) North Dakota SRF 17 3

Randy Hernandez Robert Morris FRF 17 3

Sampo Ranta (COL) Minnesota JRF 18 3

Shane Pinto (OTT) North Dakota SO F 18 3

Quinn Preston Ohio State JRF 18 3

Ty Smilanic (FLA) Quinnipiac FRF 18 3

Cameron Wright Bowling Green SRF 20 3

Shorthanded Goals GP SHG/G SHG

1 Marc McLaughlin Boston College JR F 12 0.25 3

2 Logan Cockerill (NYI) Boston University SRF 4 0.50 2
Eduards Tralmaks Maine SR F 10 0.20 2
Jake Transit Ferris State JR F 12 0.17 2
Jackson LaCombe (ANA) Minnesota SO D 14 0.14 2
Paul Washe Western Michigan SR F 18 0.11 2
Owen Lindmark (FLA) Wisconsin SO F 18 0.11 2

8 53 Players Tied With 1
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TEAM SCORING

TEAM DEFENSE

SCORING OFFENSE
1 Minnesota
2 Boston University
3 Bowling Green
4 Robert Morris
5 Boston College
RIT
7 North Dakota
8 Northeastern
9 Wisconsin
10 American International
11 Michigan
12 Omaha
13 Mercyhurst
14 Minnesota State
15 Canisius
16 Massachusetts
17 UConn
18 St. Cloud State
19 UMass Lowell
Quinnipiac
21 Clarkson
22 Minnesota Duluth
Niagara
24 Penn State
25 Army West Point
26 Maine
27 Western Michigan
28 Arizona State
29 Ferris State
30 Denver
31 Bemidji State
32 Bentley
33 Providence
34 Notre Dame
35 Michigan Tech
36 St. Lawrence
37 Lake Superior State
38 Northern Michigan
39 Long Island University
Merrimack
41 Colgate
42 Ohio State
43 Alabama Huntsville
Sacred Heart
45 New Hampshire
46 Miami
47 Air Force
48 Holy Cross
49 Colorado College
50 Michigan State
51 Vermont

GP Goals G/GM
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4.00
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3.72
3.69
3.62
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3.43
3.42
3.40
3.26
3.20
3.18
3.17
3.17
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3.00
2.94
2.83
2.80
2.78
2.70
2.69
2.69
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2.62
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2.44
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2.40
2.33
2.29
2.25
2.25
2.23
2.17
2.12
2.12
2.07
1.94
1.90
1.86
1.81
1.72
1.62

SCORING DEFENSE
1 Minnesota State
2 Minnesota
3 Massachusetts
4 Bowling Green
5 American International
6 Quinnipiac
7 Michigan
8 North Dakota
9 Michigan Tech

10 Minnesota Duluth

11 Boston College

Lake Superior State

13 Canisius

St. Lawrence
15 Bemidji State
16 Providence
17 Clarkson
18 Wisconsin
19 Omaha
20 Northeastern
21 St. Cloud State
22 Army West Point
23 UConn
24 Bentley
25 Colgate
26 Denver
27 Michigan State
Notre Dame

29 Alabama Huntsville
Robert Morris

31 Vermont

32 Boston University
Miami

34 Holy Cross

35 Ohio State

36 Colorado College

37 UMass Lowell

RIT

39 Penn State

40 Mercyhurst

41 Long Island University

42 New Hampshire

43 Western Michigan

44 Merrimack

Northern Michigan

46 Niagara

47 Sacred Heart

48 Air Force

49 Ferris State

50 Maine

51 Arizona State

GP Goals G/GM
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POWER PLAY PENALTY KILL

POWER PLAY Totals SHA PP% PENALTY KILL Totals SHF PK%
1 Minnesota State 14/46 1 304 1 Bemidji State 32/34 0 94.1
2 Alabama Huntsville 8/27 0 29.6 2 Omaha 56/60 2 93.3
3 Wisconsin 16/56 1 28.6 3 Massachusetts 77/84 3 91.7
4 Michigan 13/46 0 28.3 4 Providence 52/57 0 91.2
5 Northeastern 14/56 0 25.0 5 St. Lawrence 29/32 1 90.6
RIT 15/60 1 25.0 6 Minnesota 41/46 4 89.1

7 Bentley 7/29 0 24.1 7 Bentley 31/35 0 88.6
8 Quinnipiac 20/84 1 23.8 8 Minnesota State 37/42 1 88.1
9 Massachusetts 19/80 2 23.8 9 Canisius 14/16 1 87.5
10 Penn State 12/51 1 235 10 St. Cloud State 53/61 0 86.9
Robert Morris 16/68 5 23.5 11 Quinnipiac 64/74 1 86.5
St. Cloud State 12/51 0 23.5 12 Alabama Huntsville 31/36 0 86.1
Western Michigan 12/51 1 235 13 Lake Superior State 47/55 2 85.5

14 Minnesota 15/64 1 234 14 North Dakota 68/80 2 85.0
15 American International 18/78 1 23.1 15 Boston College 45/53 6 84.9
16 North Dakota 18/79 0 22.8 16 Michigan Tech 31/37 0 83.8
17 UMass Lowell 5/22 1 22.7 17 Northeastern 41/49 1 83.7
Omaha 15/66 4 22.7 18 Sacred Heart 29/35 0 829
19 Maine 10/45 1 22.2 19 Wisconsin 42/51 3 82.4
20 Mercyhurst 10/46 2 21.7 20 RIT 35/43 4 81.4
21 Minnesota Duluth 14/65 1 21.5 21 Maine 43/53 3 81.1
22 Bowling Green 18/85 0 21.2 22 Ohio State 51/63 0 81.0
23 Ohio State 13/62 3 21.0 23 Clarkson 55/68 1 80.9
24 Ferris State 10/48 1 20.8 24 Niagara 38/47 2 80.9
25 Army West Point 11/55 1 20.0 25 Mercyhurst 46/57 1 80.7
26 UConn 14/71 1 19.7 26 Boston University 25/31 2 80.6
27 Boston University 6/31 1 194 27 Bowling Green 58/72 4 80.6
28 Canisius 3/16 0 18.8 28 UConn 55/69 2 79.7
Denver 12/64 0 18.8 29 Colgate 35/44 2 79.5
30 Michigan Tech 8/43 1 18.6 30 Holy Cross 46/58 1 79.3
31 Arizona State 12/65 3 18.5 31 Minnesota Duluth 51/65 2 78.5
Providence 12/65 5 18.5 32 Michigan State 50/64 0 78.1

33 Northern Michigan 9/50 3 18.0 33 Long Island University 32/41 1 78.0
34 Niagara 9/51 2 17.6 34 Michigan 42/54 0 77.8
35 Clarkson 12/70 1 17.1 35 Denver 45/58 1 77.6
St. Lawrence 6/35 1 171 36 Notre Dame 38/49 1 77.6
37 Sacred Heart 5/32 2 15.6 37 Penn State 41/53 0 77.4
38 Vermont 5/33 2 15.2 38 American International 54/70 1 77.1
39 New Hampshire 11/73 3 15.1 39 Robert Morris 46/60 1 76.7
40 Miami 9/60 1 15.0 40 Miami 41/54 0 75.9
41 Merrimack 7/47 2 149 41 Arizona State 39/52 1 75.0
42 Holy Cross 7/49 1 14.3 42 Northern Michigan 41/55 0 74.5
43 Air Force 5/36 1 13.9 43 Western Michigan 46/62 2 74.2
44 Bemidji State 5/40 0 12.5 44 Merrimack 41/56 1 73.2
45 Colgate 4/38 1 10.5 45 Army West Point 33/46 1 71.7
46 Notre Dame 4/40 0 10.0 46 New Hampshire 43/60 1 71.7
47 Boston College 4/46 2 8.7 47 Ferris State 34/48 2 70.8
48 Long Island University 2/25 2 8.0 UMass Lowell 17/24 1 70.8
49 Colorado College 4/58 3 6.9 49 Colorado College 38/54 1 704
50 Michigan State 3/48 0 6.2 50 Vermont 23/33 0 69.7
51 Lake Superior State 3/50 0 6.0 51 Air Force 36/52 2 69.2
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